and provisions hereinafter set forth, the right and privilege to construct, maintain 
and operate, five (5) standard gauge railroad tracks over and across Western Avenue 
in the Third Ward, Borough of Richmond, the center line of the northerly four of 
said five tracks to be approximately one thousand five hundred and thirty (1,530) feet 
northerly from the center line of Washington Avenue; said five tracks to connect the 
terminal yard'of the Company located on either side of Western Avenue. 

All as shown on a map entitled : • 

"Map showing proposed tracks across Western Ave., the Third Ward, Borough of

[...]

and provisions hereinafter set forth, the right and privilege to construct, maintain 
and operate, five (5) standard gauge railroad tracks over and across Western Avenue 
in the Third Ward, Borough of Richmond, the center line of the northerly four of 
said five tracks to be approximately one thousand five hundred and thirty (1,530) feet 
northerly from the center line of Washington Avenue; said five tracks to connect the 
terminal yard'of the Company located on either side of Western Avenue. 

All as shown on a map entitled : 
"Map showing proposed tracks across Western Ave., the Third Ward, Borough of